


AIP POLAND
AIP POLSKA

AIRAC effectiv
STANDARD ARRIVAL CHART
INSTRUMENT (STAR) - ICAO

GDAŃSK Lech Walesa
RNAV RWY 11

IRLUN 5R KOSEX 5R NIKMI 5R OGDAV 5R OSLOG 5R RATOR 5R

IRLUN 5R
SEQUENCE 

NUMBER
PATH

TERMINATOR
WAYPOINT 
IDENTIFIER

COURSE / TRACK
°M (°T)

DISTANCE 
(NM) ALTITUDE SPEED

(kt) NAV SPEC

001 IF IRLUN - - -FL120 -250 RNAV 1

002 TF GD841 328 (334.0) 15.49 - - RNAV 1

003 TF GD842 328 (333.7) 13.98 -7000 ft - RNAV 1

004 TF EVNOB 328 (333.6) 5.00 - -220 RNAV 1

005 TF GD809 017 (022.6) 5.07 +5000 ft -220 RNAV 1

006 TF GD808 287 (292.7) 5.05 +5000 ft -220 RNAV 1

007 TF GD807 287 (292.6) 5.00 +5000 ft -220 RNAV 1

008 TF GD806 286 (292.5) 5.00 +5000 ft -210 RNAV 1

009 TF GD804 016 (022.4) 5.00 +5000 ft -210 RNAV 1

010 TF GD803 (IAF) 106 (112.4) 5.00 5000 ft -210 RNAV 1

KOSEX 5R
SEQUENCE 

NUMBER
PATH

TERMINATOR
WAYPOINT 
IDENTIFIER

COURSE / TRACK
°M (°T)

DISTANCE 
(NM) ALTITUDE SPEED

(kt) NAV SPEC

001 IF KOSEX - - +FL100 -250 RNAV 1

002 TF GD811 073 (078.5) 20.72 -7000 ft - RNAV 1

003 TF EVNOB 025 (030.7) 5.00 - - RNAV 1

004 TF GD809 017 (022.6) 5.07 +5000 ft -220 RNAV 1

005 TF GD808 287 (292.7) 5.05 +5000 ft -220 RNAV 1

006 TF GD807 287 (292.6) 5.00 +5000 ft -220 RNAV 1

007 TF GD806 286 (292.5) 5.00 +5000 ft -210 RNAV 1

008 TF GD804 016 (022.4) 5.00 +5000 ft -210 RNAV 1

009 TF GD803 (IAF) 106 (112.4) 5.00 5000 ft -210 RNAV 1

NIKMI 5R
SEQUENCE 

NUMBER
PATH

TERMINATOR
WAYPOINT 
IDENTIFIER

COURSE / TRACK
°M (°T)

DISTANCE 
(NM) ALTITUDE SPEED

(kt) NAV SPEC

001 IF NIKMI - - +FL110 -250 RNAV 1

002 TF GD831 306 (312.2) 16.61 +FL90 - RNAV 1

003 TF GD832 287 (293.2) 9.64 +FL90 - RNAV 1

004 TF GD822 287 (293.0) 12.30 +5000 ft - RNAV 1

005 TF GD821 287 (292.7) 5.00 +5000 ft -210 RNAV 1

006 TF GD803 (IAF) 197 (202.6) 5.00 5000 ft -210 RNAV 1
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AIP POLAND
AIP POLSKA
OGDAV 5R
SEQUENCE 

NUMBER
PATH

TERMINATOR
WAYPOINT 
IDENTIFIER

COURSE / TRACK
°M (°T)

DISTANCE 
(NM) ALTITUDE SPEED

(kt) NAV SPEC

001 IF OGDAV - - -FL110 -250 RNAV 1

002 TF GD823 138 (144.0) 9.80 6000 ft -250 RNAV 1

003 TF UGNUR 129 (135.2) 5.42 6000 ft - RNAV 1

004 TF GD822 197 (202.8) 5.05 +5000 ft -220 RNAV 1

005 TF GD821 287 (292.7) 5.00 +5000 ft -210 RNAV 1

006 TF GD803 (IAF) 197 (202.6) 5.00 5000 ft -210 RNAV 1

OSLOG 5R
SEQUENCE 

NUMBER
PATH

TERMINATOR
WAYPOINT 
IDENTIFIER

COURSE / TRACK
°M (°T)

DISTANCE 
(NM) ALTITUDE SPEED

(kt) NAV SPEC

001 IF OSLOG - - -FL120 -250 RNAV 1

002 TF GD841 312 (318.1) 17.51 - - RNAV 1

003 TF GD842 328 (333.7) 13.98 -7000 ft - RNAV 1

004 TF EVNOB 328 (333.6) 5.00 - -220 RNAV 1

005 TF GD809 017 (022.6) 5.07 +5000 ft -220 RNAV 1

006 TF GD808 287 (292.7) 5.05 +5000 ft -220 RNAV 1

007 TF GD807 287 (292.6) 5.00 +5000 ft -220 RNAV 1

008 TF GD806 286 (292.5) 5.00 +5000 ft -210 RNAV 1

009 TF GD804 016 (022.4) 5.00 +5000 ft -210 RNAV 1

010 TF GD803 (IAF) 106 (112.4) 5.00 5000 ft -210 RNAV 1

RATOR 5R
SEQUENCE 

NUMBER
PATH

TERMINATOR
WAYPOINT 
IDENTIFIER

COURSE / TRACK
°M (°T)

DISTANCE 
(NM) ALTITUDE SPEED

(kt) NAV SPEC

001 IF RATOR - - +FL100 -250 RNAV 1

002 TF GD811 025 (030.6) 16.06 -7000 ft - RNAV 1

003 TF EVNOB 025 (030.7) 5.00 - - RNAV 1

004 TF GD809 017 (022.6) 5.07 +5000 ft -220 RNAV 1

005 TF GD808 287 (292.7) 5.05 +5000 ft -220 RNAV 1

006 TF GD807 287 (292.6) 5.00 +5000 ft -220 RNAV 1

007 TF GD806 286 (292.5) 5.00 +5000 ft -210 RNAV 1

008 TF GD804 016 (022.4) 5.00 +5000 ft -210 RNAV 1

009 TF GD803 (IAF) 106 (112.4) 5.00 5000 ft -210 RNAV 1
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AIP POLAND
AIP POLSKA

AIRAC effectiv
WAYPOINT 
IDENTIFIER COORDINATES

EVNOB 54 15 53.9 N 018 11 04.7 E

GD803 (IAF) 54 29 02.0 N 018 01 49.2 E

GD804 54 30 56.2 N 017 53 54.2 E

GD806 54 26 19.2 N 017 50 38.4 E

GD807 54 24 25.2 N 017 58 32.7 E

GD808 54 22 30.6 N 018 06 26.9 E

GD809 54 20 34.3 N 018 14 24.7 E

GD811 54 11 36.6 N 018 06 43.3 E

GD821 54 33 38.4 N 018 05 06.8 E

GD822 54 31 43.2 N 018 13 01.7 E

GD823 54 40 12.5 N 018 09 49.5 E

GD831 54 23 11.0 N 018 47 39.5 E

GD832 54 26 57.2 N 018 32 28.4 E

GD841 53 58 55.4 N 018 25 23.9 E

GD842 54 11 25.8 N 018 14 52.1 E

IRLUN 53 45 02.1 N 018 36 53.5 E

KOSEX 54 07 34.4 N 017 32 10.3 E

NIKMI 54 12 04.7 N 019 08 42.3 E

OGDAV 54 48 07.0 N 017 59 53.5 E

OSLOG 53 45 56.9 N 018 45 12.6 E

RATOR 53 57 49.2 N 017 52 49.6 E

UGNUR 54 36 22.2 N 018 16 22.8 E
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